film of that substance through a microscope
will know, is in reality a fluid as clear as
water, and derives its colour from the immense
number of little red bodies the ‘corpuscles,’
which float in it. These red corpuscles of human
blood do not attain a greater size than the
1/3500th part of an inch—that is, three thousand
five hundred of these little bodies placed in a
line would make up an inch in length. In addition
to the red bodies, there exist in the blood a
much smaller number of ‘white corpuscles,’ each
containing a little central particle which the red
ones want. From the results of the most recent